
Law Centre-II 

List of Committees for Academic Session 2024-25 
 

S. No. Name of Committee Members 

1.  Orientation 2024-25 Convener: Prof. Pinki Sharma  
Email Id- psharma@lc2.du.ac.in 
Co-Convener: Prof. Kiran Gupta 
Email Id - kgupta@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Bhupesh Rathore 

• Dr. Belu Gupta Arora 

• Dr. Ashutosh Acharya 

• Dr. Nitesh Saraswat 

• Dr. Amrendra 

• Dr. Tanya Narula 

2. Moot Court Committee Convener: Prof. Vageshwari Deswal 
Email Id - vdeswal@lc2.du.ac.in 
Co-Convener: Dr. Ashutosh Acharya 
Email id - aacharya@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Belu Gupta 

• Dr. Pramod Tiwari 

• Dr. Sumiti Ahuja 

• Dr. Santosh Upadhyay 

• Ms. Kislay soni 

• Ms. Shubhra Khanna 

3 Students Union Advisor Dr. Bhupesh Rathore  
Email ID- brathore@lc2.du.ac.in 

4 Teacher In-charge of Sports Dr. Amrendra Kumar 
Email Id - akumar18@lc2.du.ac.in 

5 Gender Sensitisation Committee Convener: Prof. Vageshwari Deswal 
Email ID - vdeswal@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Namita Vashishtha 

• Dr. Kalpna Sharma 

• Dr. Belu Gupta Arora 

• Dr. Priyamvada Shiva 

• Dr. Pramod Tiwari 

• Mr. Ardhendu Thakur 
6 Election Committee Election Officer: Dr. Saurabh Rana 

Email id - srana@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Naresh Mahipal 

• Dr. Santosh Upadhyay 

• Dr. Pramod Tiwari 

• Dr. Anjay Sharma 



• Dr. Nitesh 

• Mr. Rohan Kriti 

• Dr. Kailash Kurmi 

• Dr. Sumiti Ahuja 

• Dr. Irwin  
7 Subject Allocation and Time Table Convener: Prof. Kiran Gupta 

Email Id - kgupta@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Namita Vashishth 

• Dr. Shourie Anand 
8 International Law Cell Patron-in-chief: Prof. Anupam Jha 

Email id - ajha@law.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Namita 

• Dr. Ashish 

• Dr. Santosh 

• Dr. Shourie 

• Ms. Prerna 
 

9 Alumni Committee Convener: Prof. Kiran Gupta 
Email Id - kgupta@lc2.du.ac.in 
Co-Convener: Prof. Pinki Sharma 
Email Id- psharma@lc2.du.ac.in 
 
Members 

• Prof. Rajni Abbi 

• Dr. Archa 

• Dr. Irwin 

• Mr. Abhishek Rathi 

10 RTI Committee Convener: Dr. Shourie Anand Singh 
Email Id - ssingh@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Monica 

• Dr. Ashutosh Srivastava 

• Dr. Namita 

• Dr. Ashutosh Nanchahal 
 

11 Audit and Stock Verification Convener: Dr. Kailash Kurmi 
Email id - kkkurmi@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Anjay 

• Dr.Irwin 

• Dr. Balaji 

• Dr. Santosh 

• Mr. Aman Kumar 
 

mailto:psharma@lc2.du.ac.in


12 Purchase Convener: Dr. Ashwini Siwal 
Email id - asiwal@law.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Ashish 

• Dr. Nitesh 

• Dr. Pramod 

• Dr. Ashutosh Srivastava 

• Dr. Shiva Priyamvada 

13 Anti -Smoking Convener: Dr. Shabnam Mahlawat 
Email id - smahlawat@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Shourie 

• Dr. Akash Anand 

• Mr. Izhar Ashraf 
14 Vector Borne Convener: Dr. Kalpana Sharma 

Email id  - ksharma@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members: 

• Dr. Bhupesh 

• Dr. Nidhi Minz 

• Dr. Amrendra 

• Ms. Omanshi Dwivedi 

15 LC-II Entrepreneurial Clinic Convener: Dr. Ashwini Siwal 
Email id - asiwal@law.du.ac.in 
Co-Convener: Dr. Parikshet Sirohi 
Email id - psirohi@clc.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Ashish 

• Dr. Archa 

• Dr. Saurabh 

• Dr. Nidhi 
16 Delhi Journal of Contemporary Law 

(online) 
Editor 

• Prof. Vageshwari Deswal 
Email id - vdeswal@lc2.du.ac.in 
Co-Editors 

• Dr. Monica Chaudhary 
Email id - mchaudhary@lc2.du.ac.in 

• Dr. Jupi Gogoi 
Email id - jgogoi@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Kalpana Sharma 

• Dr. Irwin 

• Dr. Ashutosh Acharya 

• Dr. Kislay Soni 

• Dr. Rama Krishna Dass 

• Mr. Ratnesh Pratap Singh 
 



17 National Capital Law Journal Editor: Prof. Pinki Sharma 
Email Id- psharma@lc2.du.ac.in 
Co-Editor: Dr. Shabnam Mahlawat 
Email id - smahlawat@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Archa Vashistha 

• Dr. Sumiti 

• Dr. Amrendra 

• Dr. Nitesh Saraswat 

• Dr. Santosh Upadhyay 

• Ms. Tanya Narula Chaudhury 
18 NAAC/IQAC Convener: Dr. Archa Vashishtha 

Email id - avashishtha@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Nidhi Minz 

• Dr. Shiva Priyamvada 

• Dr. Balajinaika B.G. 

• Dr. Anjay 

• Mr. Shivendu Gaur 

19 Corporate Law Committee Convener: Dr. Nitesh Saraswat 
Email id - nitesh.saraswat@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Balaji 

• Dr. Amrendra 

• Dr. Kailash 

• Mr. Kunal Kanwar 

20 Anti Ragging Committee Convener: Dr. Shabnam Mahlawat 
Email id - smahlawat@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Parikshet 

• Dr. Naresh Mahipal 

• Dr. Saurabh 

• Dr. Monica 

• Ms. Swapnil Katiyar 
 

21 Equal Opportunity Cell Convener: Prof. Kiran Gupta 
Email id - kgupta@lc2.du.ac.in 
Co-convener: Dr. Nitesh Sarawat 
Email id - nitesh.saraswat@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Kailash 

• Dr. Saurabh 

• Dr. Ashutosh Acharya 

• Dr. Irwin 

• Mr. Shivendu Gaur 
 



22 Grievance Committee Chairperson: Prof. Pinki Sharma 
Email id - psharma@lc2.du.ac.in 
Member Secretary: SO LC-II 
Email id – Office@lc2.du.ac.in 
Teaching Members 

• Dr. Ashwini 

• Dr. Akash 

• Dr. Jupi 

• Dr. Bhupesh 

• Dr. Monica 
Non-Teaching Member: Section Officer 
Two student members 

23 Committee to look into grievances 
related to SC, ST and OBC 

Convener: Dr. Akash Anand 
Email id - aanand@law.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Ashwini 

• Dr. Nidhi 

• Dr. Kailash 

• Dr. Amrendra 

• Ms. Shikha 

• Mr. Abhishek Rathi 

24 Committee to look into grievances 
related to North East Students 

Convener: Dr. Irwin L. Hnamte 
Email id - ilhnamte@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Monica 

• Dr. Shourie 

• Dr. Jupi 
25 Library Committee Convener: Prof. Pinki Sharma 

Email id - psharma@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Anjay 

• Dr. Akash 

• Dr. Archa 

• Dr. Amrendra 

• Dr. Ashutosh Srivastav 

• Mr. Varun Chaudhry 

26 Legal Aid Committee Convener: Ms. Shikha Kamboj 
Email id - skamboj@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Santosh Upadhyay 

• Dr. Ashutosh Srivastava 

• Dr. Naresh Mahipal 

• Dr. Belu Gupta Arora 

• Ms. Shubhra Khanna 

• Mr. Naveen Kumar Sharma 
 



27 Cultural Committee Convener: Dr. Nitesh Saraswat 
Email id - nitesh.saraswat@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Shiva 

• Dr. Archa 

• Dr. Irwin 

• Ms. Shikha 

• Dr. Ashish 

• Ms. Omanshi Dwivedi 

28 Internship and placements Convener: Dr. Ashwini Siwal 
Email id - asiwal@law.du.ac.in 
Co-Convener: Dr. Nitesh Saraswat 
Email id - nitesh.saraswat@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Ashutosh Acharya 

• Ms. Shikha 

• Mr. Ardhendu 

29 Seminar and Conferences Committee Convener: Prof. Vageshwari Deswal 
Email id - vdeswal@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Ashwini Siwal 

• Dr. Sumiti 

• Dr. Pramod Tiwari 

• Dr. Jupi 

• Dr. Leena 

30 Judgment Writing Committee Convener: Dr. Sumiti Ahuja 
Email id - sahuja@law.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Parikshet 

• Dr. Akash 

• Dr. RK Dass 
31 Constitutional Committee Convener: Dr. Pramod Tiwari 

Email id - ptiwari@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Saurabh Rana 

• Dr. Naresh Mahipal 

• Dr. Balaji 

• Dr. Belu Gupta Arora 

32 Committee to oversee Admissions to 
5th Semester 

Convener: Dr. Shabnam Mahlawat 
Email id - smahlawat@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Anjay 

• Dr. Ashish 

• Dr. RK Das 

• Dr. Akash Anand 
 



33 Committee to oversee Admissions to 
3rd Semester 

Convener: Dr. Archa Vashishtha 
Email id - avashishtha@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members:  

• Dr. Priyamvada Shiva 

• Dr. Bhupesh 

• Dr. Amrendra 

• Dr. Ashutosh Acharya 

• Dr. Nidhi 
 

34.  Website Updation Convener: Dr. Ajay Sonawane 
Email id - asonawane@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Kislay Soni 

• Dr. Namita Vashishta 
 

35. Committee to make University Drug 
Free 

Convener: Prof. Vageshwari Deswal 
Email id - vdeswal@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr.Parikshet Sirohi 

• Dr. Kislay Soni 

• Dr. Anjay 

• Dr. Amrendra Kumar 

• Dr. Ajay Sonawane 
 

36 NSS Committee Program Officer: Dr. Nitesh Saraswat 
Email id - nitesh.saraswat@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members 

• Dr. Bhupesh Rathore 

• Dr. Naresh Mahipal 

• Dr. Saurabh Rana 

• Dr. Kailash Kurmi 

• Dr. Pramod Tiwari 
 

37 Pro-bono Club Convener: Prof. Vageshwari Deswal 
Email id - vdeswal@lc2.du.ac.in 
Members  

• Dr. Rama Krishna Dass 

• Dr. Kalpana Sharma 

• Dr. Nidhi Minz 

• Dr. Ajay Sonawane 
 

38 Internship Committee Dr. Nidhi Minz 
Email id - nminz@lc2.du.ac.in 
Dr. Balajinaika B.G. 
Email id - bnaika@lc2.du.ac.in 
 

mailto:bnaika@lc2.du.ac.in


39 Advisory Board for Committees Prof. Pinki Sharma  
Email id – psharma@lc2.du.ac.in 
Dr. Kiran Gupta 
Email id - kgupta@lc2.du.ac.in 
Prof. Vageshwari Deswal 
Email id - vdeswal@lc2.du.ac.in 
Dr. Shabnam Mahlawat 
Email id - smahlawat@lc2.du.ac.in 

40 Nodal Officers Net Zero: Dr. Amrendra Kumar – 
Email id - akumar18@lc2.du.ac.in 
Har Ghar Dhyan: Dr. Bhupesh Rathore 
Email id - brathore@lc2.du.ac.in 
Food Safety: Dr. Nitesh Saraswat 
Email id - nitesh.saraswat@lc2.du.ac.in 
Viksit Bharat: Dr. Santosh Upadhyay 
Email id - skupadhyay@lc2.du.ac.in 

 


